

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 6638/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2004 in SCA No. 1676/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikram S.Nankani, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For U.O.I.

Mr.Amarjit Singh, ASG
Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.K.C.Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on Special Leave

Petition.

Mr.V.K.Verma, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Union of India.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master