

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26123/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in WP No. 2397/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. KANAK EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Vol. II and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

In 26123& RR.In

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

1331/06

Mr. C. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. P. H. Parekh, adv.

Mr. S. Parekh, adv.

Ms. S. Sharma, adv. for

M/S P. H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application of amendment.

Leave granted.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing

on behalf of

the respondents states that the appellant may file
his application in accordance with law within the stipulated date i.e.
31.3.2006. In case the
petitioner succeeds in the appeal pending before thi
s Hon'ble Court, he
would be entitled to file revised entitlement.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

The appellant to file informal paper
books consisting the
records of lower courts. The paper books may be prepared in any
way not
necessarily by printing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER