

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1589 OF 2006

Adani Exports Ltd. & Anr.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(with appl(s) for permission to file additional documents and striking of counter-affidavit filed

by respondent with office report)

With

C.A. No. 1587/2006 (With office report)

C.A. No. 554/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 658/2006 (With appl(s) for permission to file volume-II and to place addl. documents on record with prayer for interim relief)

TP(C) No. 1117/2006 (With appl(s) for stay and with officer report)

Date: 08/02/2007 This/these matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)
in CA 1589/2006
and for respondents
in CA 1587/2006Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram S. Nankani, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.For Appellant(s)
in CA 658/2006 &
for respondent(s)
in CA 554/2006Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mrs. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. for
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.For Appellant(s)
in CA 1587, 554 and
for petitioner in
TC 1117/2006 and
for respondent(s) in
CA 1589, 658/2006Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

For Union of India

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.For respondent
In TP(C) 1117/06Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for
M/s. S.A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.1117/2006.

As the office report stated that Civil Appeal No. 1587/2006 involving similar issue is pending, this court while issuing notice directed the petition to be tagged with CA No. 1587/2006.

The counsel for the parties state that the points involved in the transfer petition are different to those in C.A. No. 1587/2006 & batch and pray that the same be de-tagged from the present batch of appeals. Ordered accordingly.

Service is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents . Process be given dasti as well.

To come up for motion hearing.

In the meantime, the respondents who have put in their appearance, may file counter-affidavit.

In Civil Appeals

Commencing his arguments at 2.15 p.m., Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel was on his legs till the court rose for the day. The matter remains part-heard.

(J.SRawat)

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

Court Master