

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C)No.33/2007; T.C.(C)No.36/2007; and T.P.(C)NO.790/2007.

Date: 23/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
in TP(C)32 & 33/07 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
& for respondent(s)Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. for  
in TC(C) 36/07 Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

in TC(C) 36/07 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
& for respondent(s)Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
in TP(C) 790/07

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for  
in TC(C) 36/07 M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

T.C.(C)No.36 of 2007

Record has not been received from the High Court.

Counsel for petitioner in W.P.(C)No.2247 of 2006 which has been ordered to be transferred to this Court, undertakes to file the complete record thereof which is a part of T.C.(C)No.36 of 2007. Counsel for the respondents in the said writ petition, if he so chooses, may also file records of the remaining cases. Three weeks are granted for the purpose.

T.C.(C)NO.32 OF 2007 etc. .... (Contd.)

-2-

T.P.(C)No.790 of 2007

The transfer petition is allowed.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv., accepts notice for respondent no.3, viz., Director General of Foreign Trade and seeks time to file reply. May do so within three weeks.

Notice be issued to the remaining respondents. Process be given dasti as well.

T.C.(C)Nos.32, 33 of 2007 and  
T.C.(C)No. @ T.P.(C)No.790/07

To be taken up with T.C.(C)No.36 of 2007.

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.790 OF 2007

Indian Exporters Grievance Forum & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed.

To be taken up with T.C.(C)No.36 of 2007 etc.

Sd/-

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

Sd/-

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

Sd/-

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

New Delhi.  
January 23, 2008.