

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 2 7 O F 2 0 0 8 (for prel. hearing)

R E L I A N C E I N D U S T R I E S L T D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay)

Date: 0 4 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.S alve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. K.R . Sasipr abhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as also on the application for stay.
P r o c e s s be given dasti as well.

Tag along with TC Nos. 3 2 & 3 3 of 2 0 0 7 .

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master