

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C)No.33/2007; T.C.(C)No.36/2007; and WP(C)NO.27/2008.

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

in TP(C)32 & 33/07

& for respondent(s)

in TC(C) 36/07

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv. for

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

in TC(C) 36/07

& for respondent(s)

in TP(C) 790/07

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

In WP(C) No.27/2008

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not for this week, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Listed as Item No.106 in Court No.3 on 26.02.2008]