

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C)No.33/2007; T.C.(C)No.36/2007; and WP(C)NO.27/2008.

T.C.(C).../2008 @ T.P.(C)No. 1117 of 2006 and 790 of 2007 and T.C(C)No.1/2008

Date: 04/03/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)
in TP(C)32/2007

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
in TP(C)33/2007

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
in TCs @ TP 1117/06

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
in TCs @ TP 790/07

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

In WP(C) No.27/08

Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

In TC 36/2007

Mr. Kirat S.Nagra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Puri, Adv.for
M/s. Suresh A Shroff & Co.

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

-2-

For Respondents

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.for
Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
T.C(C)No.32 of 2007

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos.

1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 3 & 4. Service is complete.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.C.(C)No.33 of 2007

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 3 & 4. Service is complete.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.C.(C)No.36 of 2007

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and states that he shall file the counter affidavit during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Six weeks' time is granted to Mr. Qadri to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

W.P(C)No.27 of 2008

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 3 & 4. Service is complete.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.C.(C)No..../2008 @ T.P(C)No.790 of 2007

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3. Service is complete.

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

-3-

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.C.(C)No..../2008 @ T.P(C)No.1117 of 2006

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3. Service is complete.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

T.C.(C)No.1 of 2008 @ T.P.(C)No.1117 of 2006

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondents nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3. Service is complete.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all the cases together after eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Madhu Bala)
Court Master Sr.PA

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master