

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C)No.33/2007; T.C.(C)No.36/2007;
W.P.(C)No.27/2008 [With appln. for ex-parte stay];
T.C.(C)NO.1/2008; and T.C.(C)NO.3/2008.

Date: 06/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
in TP(C)32 & 33/07 Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv. for
& for respondent(s)Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
in TC(C) 36/07in TP(C) 3/08 Mr.S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jardal, Adv. for
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.in TC(C) 36/07 Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for
M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.For Respondent (s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
in TC(C) 36/07Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks more time to get
instructions.

Adjourned till after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master