

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R R E D C A S E ( C I V I L ) N O . 3 2 O F 2 0 0 7

M / S . H I N D A L C O I N D U S T R I E S L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

W I T H

T . C . ( C ) N o . 3 3 / 2 0 0 7 ; T . C . ( C ) N o . 3 6 / 2 0 0 7 ;

W . P . ( C ) N o . 2 7 / 2 0 0 8 [ With appln. for ex-parte stay ] ;

T . C . ( C ) N O . 1 / 2 0 0 8 ; and T . C . ( C ) N O . 3 / 2 0 0 8 .

Date: 3 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, Sr. Adv.

in T P ( C ) 3 2 &amp; 3 3 / 0 7 Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

&amp; for respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.

in TC ( C ) 3 6 / 0 7 Mr. Tusha r J a r w a l, Adv. for

Mr. P r a v e e n K u m a r , Adv.

in T P ( C ) 3 / 0 8 Mr. S . K . B a g a r i a, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikra m S. Nank a ni, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Tusha r J a r d a l, Adv. for

Mr. P r a v e e n K u m a r , Adv.

in TC ( C ) 3 6 / 0 7

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv. for

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff &amp; Co., Adv.

in W P ( C ) 2 7 / 0 8

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

in TC ( C ) 3 6 / 0 7

Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv. for

Mrs. Anil K atiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master