

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With T.C.(C)Nos. 33/2007, 1, 3/2008, 49/2009.

Date: 08/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keerthi Kiran Kota,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report reveals that Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, advocate who appeared in Court on behalf of respondent No. 1 and 2 in T.C.(C)No. 32, 33 and 49/2007, and granted time by the Hon'ble Court to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit even now. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In T.C.(C)No.1/2008 notice addressed to the petitioner and respondent No.2 have been returned unserved. Counsel for petitioner in the T.P. is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of the above respondent in four weeks.

In T.C.(C)No.3/2008 notice is awaited from respondent No. 1 and 2.

List the incomplete matters on 17.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar