

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.C.(C)NOS.33/07, 1, 3/08, W.P.(C) No.343/09, T.C.(C) No.49/09

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Auneesh Arputham,adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Bhushan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Mansha Monga,adv.
Mr.Annam D.N.Rao,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In T.C.(C) Nos.1, 3/08, 32 & 33/07 and 49/09 Mr.A.D.N.Rao proposes to appear for D.G.F.T. and submits that vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day.

In T.C.(C) No.3/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that proof of dasti in relation to unserved respondents has been filed today. Office to process and put up.

In T.C.(C) No.1/08 notice addressed to sole petitioner and respondent No.2 has been returned unserved. Take steps.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.81

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.C.(C) No.49/09 submits that the paper book has already been filed though the office report indicates otherwise. Office to verify and put up.

In W.P.(C) No.343/09 respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been served by dasti. Proof of dasti filed. No appearance for the above respondent. Service is complete in the writ petition.

List the matter on 09.04.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |