

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 32 OF 2007

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH T.C.(c)NOS.33/07, 1/08, 3/08, 49/09 & W.P.(C) No.343/09

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avneesh Arputham,adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Jain,adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In T.C.(C) No.32/07 respondent No.3 has filed vakalatnama through advocate Mr.A.D.N.Rao. Mr.S.W.A.Quadri and Mr.V.K.Verma who appeared before the Court and accepted notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit even now.

In T.C.(C) No.33/07 Mr.A.D.N.Rao has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 had taken notice through Mr.S.W.A.Quadri and Mr.V.K.Verma but has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.71

-2-

Since appearance was made in Court and recorded by the Hon'ble Court, I am inclined to treat that the service as complete in above both cases. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In T.C.(C) No.1 of 2008 notice addressed to the sole petitioner and respondent No.2 have been returned with remark 'incomplete address'. Take fresh steps in correct address.

List the incomplete matters on 2.07.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |