

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1589/2006

ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1587/2006
(With Office Report)

T.C. (C) No. 32/2007

T.C. (C) No. 33/2007

T.C. (C) No. 36/2007

W.P. (C) No. 27/2008

T.C. (C) No. 1/2008
(With Office Report)

T.C. (C) No. 3/2008

W.P. (C) No. 343/2009
(With Office Report)

T.C. (C) No. 49/2009

W.P. (C) No. 246/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv. For
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. Sircar, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this group of matters comprising of 2 Civil Appeals, 6 Transferred Cases and 3 Writ Petitions, in some of the matters service is not yet complete.

The concerned advocates-on-record in those matters are directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent(s), returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List these matters as soon as service is complete in those matters.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER