

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.554 OF 2006

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR. ETC.APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

M/S KANAK EXPORTS & ANR. ETC.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgment of the Petition of Appeal in the matter above-mentioned is complete as the Respondent No.1 is represented through M/s P.H.Parekh & Co., Advocates and Certificate of Service has been received from the High Court in respect of Respodent No.2, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. MR. A.D.N.RAO, ADVOCATE,
116, LAWYER'S CHAMBERS
2. M/S P.H.PAREKH & CO., ADVOCATE,
116, LAWYER'S CHAMBERS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR