

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1589 & 1587 OF 2006

ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"In this group of matters comprising of 2 Civil Appeals, 6 Transferred Cases and 3 Writ Petitions, in some of the matters service is not yet complete.

The concerned advocate-on-record in those matters are directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent(s), returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List these matters as soon as service is complete in those matters."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1589 OF 2006

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. V. K. Verma, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1587 OF 2006

There are two respondents and both are represented through Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. V. K. Verma, Advocate
Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR