

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 343/2009

SUNCITY SHEETS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Interlocutory Application No. 01/2015 on 11.02.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.02.12

16:33:47 IST

Reason: