

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. _____ in Transfer Case (Civil)

No(s). 3/2008

M/S. SUPREME PETRO CHEM LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A. No. _____ in T.C.(C) No. 49 of 2009

Date : 16/02/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. _____ in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 3/2008 &

I.A. No. _____ in T.C.(C) No. 49 of 2009 along with I.A. No. 01/2015

in Writ Petition (C) No. 343 of 2009.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

Note: -Learned counsel informed that
C)

I.A. No. 01/15 in WP(

No.343/2009 is listed on 18/02/2016.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.19
14:33:28 IST
Reason: