

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. 1/2015
IN
WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 343/2009

SUNCITY SHEETS PVT.LTD.

APPLICANT(S)/PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 1/2016 in T.C.(C) No. 3/2008 & I.A. No. 1/2016 in T.C.(C)
No. 49/2009

O R D E R

In these applications filed by the applicants, they have pointed out clerical error which is crept in our judgment dated 27.10.2015. The matters of the applicants pertain to Target Plus Scheme and those matters have been decided in favour of the assesses. Accordingly, para 135 of the judgment dated 27.10.2015 is corrected by mentioning that W.P.(C) No. 343 of 2009 as well as T.C(C) No.3 of 2008 and T.C.(C) No.49 of 2009 also stand allowed.

Interlocutory Applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 18, 2016

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 343/2009

SUNCITY SHEETS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for rectification of final order dated 27.10.2015 and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1/2016 in T.C.(C) No. 3/2008

(With appln.(s) for modification of court's order dated 27.10.2015)

I.A. No. 1/2016 in T.C.(C) No. 49/2009

(With appln.(s) for modification of court's Judgment dated 27.10.2015)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER